

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

COMV 10 PM 12:27

STATE OF WASHINGTON

BY: ²⁵
No. ~~35783-4-II~~

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Martin Mellish, *Respondent*,

v.

Frog Mountain Pet Care, Harold Elyea, Jane Elyea, *Appellants*
and Jefferson County, *Respondent*.

Clallam County Superior Court
Cause No. 07-2-00791-4

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

David P. Horton, WSBA No. 27123
LAW OFFICE OF DAVID P. HORTON, INC. P.S.
3212 NW Byron Street, Suite 104
Silverdale, WA 98383
(360) 692-9444
(360) 692-1257 Facsimile
Attorney for Appellants

ORIGINAL

11/18/08

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. ARGUMENT.....2

A. THE PERMIT ISSUED BY JEFFERSON COUNTY WAS A “LAND USE DECISION.”.....2

B. JEFFERSON COUNTY’S POORLY DRAFTED CODE SHOULD NOT PREJUDICE FROG MOUNTAIN.....5

C. JEFFERSON COUNTY CANNOT CHANGE THE LUPA DEADLINE POST-HOC.....7

D. COMPLIANCE WITH THE LOCAL CODE IS JURISDICTIONAL.....9

III. CONCLUSION.....10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington State Cases

Chelan County v. Nykreim, 146 Wn.2d 904, 52 P.3d 1 (2002).....9

Habitat Watch v. Skagit County, 155 Wash.2d 397, 120 P.3d 56 (2005).....7

KSLW by Wells v. City of Renton, 47 Wash.App. 587, 736 P.2d 664 (1986).....9, 10

State Dept. of Ecology v. City of Kirkland, 84 Wash.2d 25; 523 P.2d 1181 (1974).....2, 3, 4

Statutes and Ordinances

JCC 18.40.310.....4

JCC 18.40.340.....8

KCC 21.04.120.....8

RCW 36.70B.060.....8

RCW 36.70C.020.....2, 6
